

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

0 AUG 2022

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawaning

OUTGOING | YOU DATS NO.

August 02, 2022

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

**MEMORANDUM** 

**FOR** 

The Regional Executive Director

**DENR MIMAROPA Region** 

1515 L and S Bldg., Roxas Boulevard

Ermita, Manila

**FROM** 

The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

**SUBJECT** 

SPOT REPORT ON THE APPREHENSION OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORCYCLE BARAKO II WITH SIDECAR (TOPDOWN) WITHOUT PLATE NUMBER AND TWENTY-FIVE (25) PIECES OF AGAS LUMBER SPECIES AT SITIO SURING II, BARANGAY

PANGOBILIAN, BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brooke's Point, Palawan dated July 25, 2022 relative the above subject.

Per spot report, the apprehension was made on May 30, 2022 at around 4:29 A.M. by PNP-Brooke's Point Municipal Police Station at Sitio Suring II, Barangay Pangobilian, Brooke's Point, Palawan. The team apprehended one (1) unit Motorcycle Barako II with sidecar (topdown) and twenty-five (25) pieces lumber of Agas species with a total volume of 252 board feet without proper permit in violation of Section 77 of PD 705, as amended. The alleged perpetrator was identified as Mr. Kris Apenio Masong, a resident of Barangay Imulnod, Brooke's Point, Palawan.

The apprehended lumbers and conveyance were hauled and deposited at Brooke's Point Municipal Police Station under the custody of PCI Brynner S. Sobebe for temporary safekeeping and later on followed by administrative confiscation proceedings in accordance with DAO 1997-32.

For information and further instruction.

For the PENRO:

JOHNNY R. LILANG -Chief, Technical Services Division Office In-Charge

Copy Furnished CENRO Brooke's Point, Palawan File/2022-002ACG MES Doc. Ref. No. 2022-6750



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATUR

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE Brooke's Point, Palawan

July 25, 2022

menr penso

## **MEMORANDUM**

FOR : The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

THRU: The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : SPOT REPORT ON THE APPREHENSION OF ONE (1) UNIT

MOTORCYCLE BARAKO II WITH SIDECAR (TOPDOWN) WITHOUT PLATE NUMBER AND TWENTY-FIVE (25) PIECES OF AGAS LUMBER SPECIES AT SITIO SURING II, BARANGAY PANGOBILIAN, BROOKE'S POINT.

PALAWAN

Respectfully submitting the spot report for the apprehension stated above with the following information/facts to wit:

WHAT : Apprehension of one (1) unit motorcycle Barako II (Chassis

number BC 175H-B85306) with sidecar (Topdown) and twenty-five (25) pieces of Agas lumbers species with a total volume of 252

board feet

WHERE : Sitio Suring II, Barangay Pangobilian, Brooke's Point, Palawan

WHEN : May 30, 2022 at around 4:29 in the morning

WHO : Apprehended suspect Kris Apenio Masong, resident of

Barangay Imulnod, Brooke's Point,

Palawan

DENR-HUNNE PALAWAN

Apprehending Officers

PNP - Brooke's Point Municipal Police

Station

THROUGH E-MAU

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke's Point Palawan 5305

Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8961 Email: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

E-MAILED S.V.

Losen

DATE: 26 MM 2002 F. 9.44 as

WHY

Violation of Sec.77 of P.D. 705 as further amended otherwise

known as Forestry Reform Code of the Philippines.

HOW

The members of Brooke's Point Municipal Police Station conducted law enforcement operations in response to the information received from the concern citizen that resulted to the apprehension of one (1) unit motorcycle Barako II (Black color with red) with sidecar attached (Topdown) with chassis number BC 175H-B85306 without plate number and twenty-five (25) pieces Agas lumber species with a total 252 board feet. The apprehended items were deposited at Brooke's Point Municipal Police Station under the custody of PCI Brynner S. Sobebe for temporary

safekeeping.

E-FMS No.:

2022-175306-F65

Attached herewith is the supporting documents submitted by the apprehending team received by this office on July 4, 2022 for ready reference.

It is further informed that the result of administrative proceedings pursuant to DAO 97-32 will be submitted soonest.

For her information and record.

CONRADO M. CORPUZ

12022-2841/2012-3143

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-3861 Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-3143